Womaclk, Pennie

From: Parker, Steve

Sent: Tuesday, November 17, 2020 11:46 AM

To: Womack, Pennie

Subject: FW: PROPOSED REGULATION FROM OFFICE OF SAFETY FIRE COMMISSIONER -
BOILERS AND PRESSURE VESSELS

Attachments: Notice of Hearing - BOILER AND PRESSURE VESSEL REGULATIONS - NOVEMBER 19,

2020 (10-14-20).doc; AMENDMENTS - BOILERS (10-19-20) - CLEAN COPY - 120-3-26
Boilers and Pressure Vessels - (10-20-20).pdf; AMENDMENTS - BOILERS -MARKED COPY
{10-19-20) 120-3-26 Boiler and Pressure Vessels.pdf

From: Burgess, Jennifer <Jennifer.Burgess@legis.ga.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2020 3:29 PM

To: Jones, Burt <Burt.Jones@senate.ga.gov>; Lumsden, Eddie <Eddie.Lumsden@house.ga.gov>; Dudgeon, Mike
<Mike.Dudgeon®@Itgov.ga.gov>; Quick, Regina <Regina.Quick@ltgov.ga.gov>; Johnson, Leishea
<Leishea.Johnson@hcuse.ga.gov>; DeBussey, Melody <Melody.DeBussey@senate.ga.gov>; Holcomb, Elizabeth .
<Elizabeth.Holcomb@senate.ga.gov>; Parker, Steve <SParker@oci.ga.gov>

Cc: Ruskell, Richard <Richard.Ruskell@legis.ga.gov>; Wiegand, Vince <Vince.Wiegand@legis.ga.gov>

Subject: FW: PROPOSED REGULATION FROM OFFICE OF SAFETY FIRE COMMISSIONER - BOILERS AND PRESSURE VESSELS

Dear Senator Jones and Representative Lumsden:

Pursuant to provisions of the O.C.G.A. regarding legislative review ol proposed executive branch agency rules, the attached
notice of proposed rule action by the above-referenced agency has been assigned to your standing commitlees, and 1 am
transmitting herewith a copy for your review.

No action is required of your committee. However, subject to certain procedures and deadlines specified by law, either
committee (or both) may, by vote thereof, decide to file an objection to a proposed rule.! If either committee timely objects
and the agency adopts the proposed rule despite such objection, then the General Assembly may override such rule by means

of adopting a resolution. Other procedures may apply as well.

For specific legal information regarding committee review procedures and deadlines or for a legal opinion regarding
these proposed rules, please contact this office.

With best regards, I remain
Yours very truly,

Kok Kuskell
Legislative Counsel
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From: SParker@oci.ga.gov <SParker@oci.ga.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2020 3:25 PM
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To: Burgess, lennifer <Jennifer.Burgess@legis.ga.gov>
Ce: GConley@oci.ga.gov
Subject: PROPOSED REGULATION FROM OFFICE OF SAFETY FIRE COMMISSIONER - BOILERS AND PRESSURE VESSELS

JENNIFER BURGESS

Pursuant to O.C.G.A 50-13-4, the Office of the Commissioner of Insurance and Safety Fire is providing the attached
Notice of Intent to Adopt Rule Changes and Notice of Hearing, along with clean and marked copies of proposed
regulation Chapter 120-3-26 (Boilers and Pressure Vessels).

Thanks for your assistance, and please contact me if there are any questions.

STEVE PARKER

Steve Parker

Attorney

Office of Commissioner John F. King
404-656-7311

sparker@oci.ga.gov

] Office of Commissioner of
7 Insurance and Safety Fire

Note: The right to abject does not apply to certain rules of the Department of Natural Resources which are
necessary to comply with or implement federal environmental lows.




